REV. 0.8.3 5/29/03
P
relim
inary D
ata S
heet
Features

4X4mm MLP-12 Package
with internal Schottky diode
Order Code: FAN5608DHMPX
4X4mm MLP-12 Package
with external Schottky diode
Order Code: FAN5608HMPX
2.7V to 5V L = 4.7µH
VIN
B1
A1
A2
INDIND
GND
B2
CH1
CH2
VOUT
FA
N
56
08
H
M
PX
DAC Input For CH1
DAC Input For CH2
4.7µF
NC
NCNN
2.7V to 5V L = 4.7µH
VIN
B1
A1
A2
INDIND
GND
B2
CH1
CH2
VOUT
FA
N
56
08
D
H
M
PX
DAC Input For CH1
DAC Input For CH2
4.7µF
NC
VOUT
FAN5608 Preliminary Data Sheet
2 REV. 0.8.3 5/29/03
voltage. The output current can then be programmed to any
desired value within its specified range. The
FAN5608DMPX/FAN5608MPX version uses a single exter-
nal resistor to set the current, and to turn the device ON and
OFF. The FAN5608DMPX/FAN5608MPX is available in an
8-lead MLP package with or without an internal Schottky
diode. The FAN5608DHMPX is available in a 12-lead MLP
package with an internal Schottky diode.
Typical Application (Continued)
Analog Brightness Control
IND

PRINTING. SPECIFICATIONS ARE BASED ON SIMULATION AND LIMITED CHARACTERIZATION. THEY MAY CHANGE
WITHOUT NOTICE. CONTACT FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR FOR CURRENT INFORMATION.
Ordering Information
Product Number Package Type Schottky Diode Order Code
FAN5608 12-Lead MLP(4x4mm) Internal FAN5608DHMPX
External FAN5608HMPX
8-Lead MLP(3x3mm) Internal FAN5608DMPX
External FAN5608MPX